Loan #01-41564 T/A 38-14267

## 47459

Vo! 71 Page 8959

TRUST DEED

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

## WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath... County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 7, Block 10, Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.



which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenemonts, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixiures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lincleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereinter the transformance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of **BIGHT HONDRED** AND NO/100----(s...45, 800...00....) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith payable to the ..... 1978..... May 3

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the baneficiary to the grantor or others having zi interest in the showe described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indobtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The granics hereby covenants to and with the trustce and the beneficiary herein thas the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the granics will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The granter covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against iald property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactury to beneficiary within filteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such fact; bot to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and improvements now as the buildings or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected on said primises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may infured and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in lis own discrution obtein insurance in favor of the beneficiary may in lis own discrution obtein insurance is not so tendered, the heneficiary may in lis own discrution obtein insurance to the beneficiary may in the solt policy of insurance is not so tendered, be heneficiary may in lis own discrution obtein favor of the beneficiary may in the dwe builties. The pulpes of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes.

obtained. That, for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and guernmental charges letted or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80 % of the lesser of the original purchase price gald by the grantor at the films the loan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthy payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date installments on principal and hierers are payable an amount equal to 1/12 of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to and property within each succeeding three para whild this there lies all effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary shall pay to the grantor interest on said amounts at a rate not levs than the hierest rate (authorize shall be bought) by banks on their one parabove accounts minus 3/1 of 1%. If such rate (5 has the path by banks on their one parabove accounts and shall be path quarter by computed on the average monthy balance in the account and shall be all quarterly to the grantor to the second adhence in the account and shall be path quarter by creding to the average monthy balance in the account of the interest duel.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or assessed against sold property, or any part thereof, before the same legin to bear interest and the pay premiums on all insurance policies upon sold property, solo pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesid. The granten thereby subbyfice its beneficiary to pay any sol all taxes, assessments and other charger below or imposed againt solid property in the anomals as shown by the statements thereof inhibitor by the collector of such taxes, assessments and ther charger below or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if an, established for that upmose. The grantor arters in no event to hold the buneficiary responsibilite for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage graving out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized. In the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon tale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reservo account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the heneficiary may at its option add the amount of such charges is they obligation secured hereby.

i gent sta∙t

Should the grantor full to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be reparable by the grantor on demand and, shall be secured by the line of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on sail premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, iacluding the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trusters and attorney's fees and exally incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trusters and to to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees a to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by beneficiery to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust dued.

The heneficiary will furmish to the grantor on written request therefor an ual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furmish further statements of account.

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall he taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the mnour's physicle as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quirred to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's free necessarily paid or incurred by the granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expense and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary's dissement (in case of full reconvergance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the infections, without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the infections, without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the infections, without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the infections, the trustee may (a) consert to the making of any map or plat of and property; (b) Join in granitation or other agreement affecting this devid or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconvery, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvery, when ye described as the "person or persons legally cattling thereto" and lies reclinis thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$5.00.

shall be 35.00. 3. As additional eccurity, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, lasure, royalites and profits of the pro-porty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantur shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or the the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to coe-lect all such rents, issues, profilles and profiles earned prior to default as the become due and psystem without notice wither is person, he agree or by a re-ceiver to be zypoteted by a anuri, and without regard to the adequase of any accurity for the indevicedness hereby secures, enter upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof, in As own name sus for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpid, and apply the same, less costs and erpeases of operation and collections, including reason-able attorney's fees, upon any defaultors.

	of and attenting upon and faking possession		8960
	4. The entering upon and taking possession of an of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fir the application or rease thereof, as altorsaid, shall r fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate an such notice.	Id property, the collection a and other insurance pol- dage of the property, and poly act doma property, and poly act doma property as soid, but w	me fixed by the preceding postponement. The trust ter his deed in form as required by law, conveying i theet any covenant or warments.
	tract for sale shall notify beneficiary in writt form supplied it with such personal information court would ordinarily with such personal information court a service achainy be required of a new hore anion court	ing of any sale or con- furnish beneficiary on a trustee shall apply	me fixed by the proceeding postponement. The trust er his deed in form as required by law, convering i of any moticant or warranty, express or impli- ing person, excluding the trust be conclusive proof any purchase at the sale.
	6. Time is of the essence of this instrument a grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby agreement hereundar, the beneficiary may declare all mediately due and newship medicately may declare all	and shall pay beneficiary reasonable charge by trust deed (3) to ad upon default by the order of the trust or in performance of any deci of the trust	may purchase at the sale. rates sells pursuant to the powers provided here: be proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: ( the stioney. (2) To the obligation secured h all persons having recorded liens subsequent t (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the sor in interest entitled to such surplus. Dependited by law, the beneficiary may found to the surplus for a such a surplus of the surplus.
	6. Time is of the essence of this instrument as approximate in payment of any indebtedness accured hereby a mediately due and payable by delivery may declare all a and election to sell the trust property, which notice the dury flued for record. Upon delivery of said notice of delivers as and election to sell the trust property, which notice the the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust trustees aball fix the time and place of sale and give required by law.	uced and all promises successor trustee appel	successors to any truster way iron ti
	7. After default and any time prior to five day by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor privileged may pay the entire amount then due und the obligations secured the trust and the und	notice thereof as then such appointment and s by the beneficiary, co- or other person so or other person so	the dereunder. Upon such appointment and herein, or i r frussee, the latter shall be vested with all title on any trustee herein anned or appointed hereinder ubsitution shall be made by written instrument ex- taining reference to this trust deed and its pla refed in the office of the county cierk or recorder of the successor trustee.
	<ol> <li>After default and any time prior to five day privileged may pay the entire amount then due unde the obligations secured thereby (including costs and exp not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of mot then be due had no default occurred and threeby</li> <li>After the lapse of such time as may then be we the recording of such other time as may then be</li> </ol>		the successor truste. a this trust when this deed, duly executed and aci record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obli- in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall or proceeding is brought by the trustee. Is on proceeding is brought by the trustee.
	8. After the lapse of such time as may then be recordation of said actice of default and thereby the recordation of said actice of default and giving of so of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcely lac fittee termine, attant as a the time of the highest bidder and in su United States, low appendent at the time of saie. Thus an unconcernent at a sale and from time to time interactive may postion of said property by public announcement at a sale and from time to time interactive may postpone given by the same and the same sale and from time to the same sale and the same sale and the same sale and the same same same same same same same sam	WITCH DY IST following Praity Unitest stich said	in which the state under any other deed of trust of or proceeding is brought by the trustee shall be a state of the trustee of the trustee of the state of the state of the trustee of the trustee of the state of th
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sold grante	whittine and place of herein. In construints the culture gender includes th culture gender includes th cludes the plural.	aled Arrby, whether or not naved as a benefit a deed and whenever the context so requires, the a feminine and/or neuter, and the singuiar number
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granic	set his hand and set	al the day and year first above writte
	STATE OF OREGON	Raylen	(SEA
	County of Klamath	y of Mars	SEA (SEA
	Notary Public in and for said county and state, p JAN C. LAVIES AND RAYLEN to me personally knywn to be the identical individual thay executed his same features	MILLING HIMPSON	
	to me perionally known to be the identical individual thay executed the same freely and voluntarily in the TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r		
		Malev.	Sepur
	C - OF	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	11-12-78.
<i>?</i> .9{	TRUST DEED	STATE	DF OREGON
		Ι	ertify that the with
		day	of Mer
	TO Grantor KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	FOR RECORDING in bo	<b>M</b> o'clock A. M., and recorded ok M78 on page 8959 d of Mortgages of said County.
	AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary After Recording Return To:	Wit	ness my hand and seal of County
	KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION SO. GUL Branch		D. Nilne
		By Ø	County Clerk Prnetha J dels El 6.00
	Consult of a franklik outside and		
	TO; William Sisemore,	unity when obligations have been paid.	<b>. </b>
	The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all ir have been fully paid and satisfied. You have been	debledness secured by the foregoing trust de , on payment to you of any sums owing to a secured by acid	ed. All sums secured by said trust deed
	pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parti- scane.	es designated by the terms of said trust dee	the estate now held by you under the
I	DATED OF BUCAL OF MELLS STATISTICS	Klamath First Federal Savi	ngs & Loan Association, Beneficiary
	HIGH LESS	4 Unine Barrow Children Childr	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·